

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 75 of 2021

=====

REKHABEN RAMESHBHAI CHUDASAMA D/O RAVJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI
SOLANKI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 01/02/2021

ORAL ORDER

Rule. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for
the respondent – State.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE