

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 75 of 2021

=====

REKHABEN RAMESHBHAI CHUDASAMA D/O RAVJIBHAI CHHAGANBHAI
SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH H JOSHI(6495) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that pending the present application, applicant has expired and produces death certificate of the applicant, which is taken on record.

In view of above, present application is disposed of as having been abated. Rule is hereby discharged.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay